## **Monroe Arts Council Annual Art Scholarship**



The Monroe Arts Council will award its Annual Art Scholarship for 2022. Graduating seniors from the Switzerland of Ohio Local School District or applicants who are current Monroe County residents may apply.

The \$500 Suzanne Pollock Scholarship was established to recognize Mrs. Pollock and her influence in education in our local school district as well as her efforts in establishing the Monroe Arts Council.

The scholarship is designated for a qualifying senior pursuing an education in an arts related field. The field of study may be a two or four-year program.

To be eligible, the graduating senior must have an overall "C" average with a "B" in Art. The application must contain a detailed account of your plans and field of study. Applicants are invited to also submit pictures of their work.

Contact Mick Schumacher, Monroe Arts Council President, with questions at 740-391-8493.

Please return applications via email to <a href="mailto:gwynnstewart@juno.com">gwynnstewart@juno.com</a> by March 1.